appointed as a Leciurer in Quality Assurance Teclniques- P.G. at Shunkarrao Ursal 

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune- 14 of Pune District 

Education Association, Pune purely on temporary basis for a period from 17/06/2019 to 

30/04/2020 on a consolidated salary of Rs.16,500 (Rupces sixteen thousand five hundred 

only) per month. 

6. 

Email :- honsecretary@pdeapune.org Web:- www.pdeapune.org 

Your appointment is subject to the following service terms and conditions :-

1. Your appointment on a full-time basis & purely temporary and after the expiry of the

[...]

appointed as a Assistant Professor in Pharmaceutical Chemistry at Shankarrao Ursal 

College of Pharnaceuticol Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune- 14 of Pune District 
Education Association, Pune purely on temporary basis for a period from 13/10/2021 to 
30/04/2022 on a consolidated salary of Rs.22,500/-(Rupces twenty two thousand five 
hundred only) per month. 

Pune District Education Association, Pune 
48/1 A, Erandavana, Paud Road, Pune- 411 038 

7 

Email :- honsecrelary@pdeapune.org Web :- www.pdeapune.org 

8 

Order of Appointment 

9 

Date: 

Your appointment is subject to the following service terms and conditions :-

[...]

Pharmaceutical Chemistry at Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & 
Research Center, Kharadi, Pune-14 of Pune District Education Association, Pune purely on 

temporary basis for a period from 01/07/2022 to 30/04/2023 on a consolidated salary of 
Rs.26,000- (Rupees twenty six thousand only) per month. 

7. 

Pune District Education Association, Pune 

Your appointment is subject to the following service terms and conditions --

9. 

48/1 A, Erandavana, Paud Road, Pune- 411 038 
Email :- honsecretary@pdeapune.org Web :- www.pdeapune.org

[...]

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance at Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical 
Sciences & Research Center, Kharadi, Pune-14 of Pune District Education Association, 

Pune purely on temporary basis for a period from 01/07/2022 to 30/04/2023 on a consolidated 
salary of Rs.25,000-(Rupees twenty five thousand only per month. 

6 

Your appointment is subject to the following service terms and conditions :-

7 

8 

Pune District Education Association, Pune 

9 

48/1 A, Erandavana, Paud Road, Pune- 411 038 

Email :- honsecretary@pdeapune.org Web :- www.pdeapune.org

[...]

In response to your application, I am pleased to inform you that you are hereby appointed as a Lecturer in Pharmaceutics at Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune- 14 of Pune District Bducation Association, Pune purely on temporary basis for a period from 15/01/2021 to 30/04/2021 on a consolidated salary of Rs.I1,600/- (Rupees eleven thousand six hundred only) per month. 

Date: 

Your appointment is subject to the following service terms and conditions :-Your appointment is on a full-time basis & purely temporary and after the expiry of the said period, your services shall stand terminated automatically.

[...]

appointed as a Lecturer in Pharmaceutics at Shankarrao Ursal College of Phurmaceutical 

Sciences & Researclh Centre, Klharadi, Pune- 14 of Punc District Education Association. 

Pune purely on temporary basis for a period from 13/10/2021 to 30/04/2022 on a consolidated 

salary of Rs.23,000-(Rupces twenty three thousand only) per month. 

5 

PDEA 
Pune District Education Association, Pune 

48/1 A, Erandavana, Paud Road, Pune- 411 038 

Email :- honsecretary@pdeapune.org Web :- www.pdeapune.org 

7. 

8 

Order of Appointmnent 

9 

Date: 

Your appointment is subject to the following service terms and conditions --

[...]

Pharmaceutics at Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research 
Center, Kharadi, Pune-14 of Pune District Education Association, Pune purely on temporary 

basis for a period from 01/07/2022 to 30/04/2023 on a consolidated salary of Rs.27,000 
(Rupees twenty seven thousand only) per month. 

6. 

Your appoint1nent is subject to the following service terms and conditions i-

7 

Pune District Education Association, Pune 

9 

48/1 A, Erandavana. Paud Road, Pune- 411 038 
Email :- honsecretary@pdeapune.org Web - www.pdeapune.org